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Questions

World Banks cuts its Global Growth Forecast for the year 2013 to 2.4 percent from the
earlier forecasted

International Labour Organization (ILO) report projects jobless people around the
world by 2013 end.

International Monetary Fund (IMF) forecasts world's economic growth rate for 2013 to be

The place at which Indian and Pakistani armies held Brigade Commander-level flag meeting
in January 2013

The third oldest elephant of the world which celebrated its 66th birthday at the Inokashira
Park Zoo of Japan-

The BJP President who on 22 January 2013 resigned from his post as after his resignation,
Rajnath Singh was elected as the party chief-Rajnath Singh was elected as the party chief-

The Chennai-born Scientist of Indian Origin and President of Micronutrient Initiative, Canada
who was awarded with Canada's Highest Civilian Award-the Order of Canada-

The Islamic school of India which on 23 January 2013 demanded that the controversial
writers should be banned from 6th edition of Jaipur Literature Festival (JLF)-

The mastermind of 26/11 terror attack who was sentenced 35 years of imprisonment by the
U.S Federal District Court Judge Harry Leinenwber.

The person who on 25 January 2013 became Czech Republic's first directly elected
President as per the Czech Republic Presidential election results-
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. 2%
. 2.6%
3%
3.5%

. 200 million
202 million
. 222 miillion
. 102 million

1.5%
2.5%
3.5%
4.5%

Chakan-Da-Bagh in Poonch
. Srinagar in Kashmir

Ladakh in Jammu
Baramulla in Poonch

Rossano Ercolini
Toyo lto

Hanako

Nitin Gadkari

Nitin Gadkari
Uddhav Thackeray
. Venkatesh Manner
None of these

Nitin Gadkari
Uddhav Thackeray
. Venkatesh Manner
None of these

Darul Uoom Deoband
Darul Uloom Bralvi
Darul Uoom Nedva
None of these

Zhuang Zedong

Joseph Dunford

David Coleman Headley
Milos Zeman

Zhuang Zadong

. Joseph Dunfor

. Milos Zeman

. David Coleman Headley



