

Current Affairs Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	World Banks cuts its Global Growth Forecast for the year 2013 to 2.4 percent from the earlier forecasted	A. 2% B. 2.6% C. 3% D. 3.5%
2	International Labour Organization (ILO) report projects jobless people around the world by 2013 end.	A. 200 million B. 202 million C. 222 million D. 102 million
3	International Monetary Fund (IMF) forecasts world's economic growth rate for 2013 to be	A. 1.5% B. 2.5% C. 3.5% D. 4.5%
4	The place at which Indian and Pakistani armies held Brigade Commander-level flag meeting in January 2013	A. Chakan-Da-Bagh in Poonch B. Srinagar in Kashmir C. Ladakh in Jammu D. Baramulla in Poonch
5	The third oldest elephant of the world which celebrated its 66th birthday at the lnokashira Park Zoo of Japan-	A. Rossano Ercolini B. Toyo Ito C. Hanako D. Nitin Gadkari
6	The BJP President who on 22 January 2013 resigned from his post as after his resignation, Rajnath Singh was elected as the party chief-Rajnath Singh was elected as the party chief-	A. Nitin Gadkari B. Uddhav Thackeray C. Venkatesh Manner D. None of these
7	The Chennai-born Scientist of Indian Origin and President of Micronutrient Initiative, Canada who was awarded with Canada's Highest Civilian Award-the Order of Canada-	A. Nitin Gadkari B. Uddhav Thackeray C. Venkatesh Manner D. None of these
8	The Islamic school of India which on 23 January 2013 demanded that the controversial writers should be banned from 6th edition of Jaipur Literature Festival (JLF)-	A. Darul Uloom Deoband B. Darul Uloom Bralvi C. Darul Uloom Nedva D. None of these
9	The mastermind of 26/11 terror attack who was sentenced 35 years of imprisonment by the U.S Federal District Court Judge Harry Leinenwber.	A. Zhuang Zedong B. Joseph Dunford C. David Coleman Headley D. Milos Zeman
10	The person who on 25 January 2013 became Czech Republic's first directly elected President as per the Czech Republic Presidential election results-	A. Zhuang Zadong B. Joseph Dunfor C. Milos Zeman D. David Coleman Headley